

# YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Steveston Community Society provides annual scholarships to support graduating high school students who intend to pursue a post-secondary education in the field of recreation or similar program, and who best exemplifies the "Spirit of Steveston" by having a well-rounded record of service to the community.

The SCS Scholarship is open to Canadian citizens and permanent residents.

### **Requirements:**

- ✓ A minimum of 30 volunteer hours for the Steveston Community Society from Grade 10-12
- ✓ Demonstrates strong leadership at school and in the community
- ✓ Demonstrates a strong history of volunteerism at school and in the community
- ✓ Graduating from a secondary school in June 2025 and proof of registration from a recognized Post Secondary Institution.
- ✓ Are planning a career in recreation or similar field to benefit the community

# 2025 Submission deadline: April 22th at 5:00pm

Please indicate which school you are attended	ding:		
O Steveston-London Secondary School			
O R.A. McMath Secondary School			
O Other Secondary School: (Please list)_			
Application date:	Graduation date:		
Name:			
Address/Postal Code:			
Phone:	Email:		
<b>Educational Goals</b>			
Post Secondary Institution(s) you plan to attend:			

## **School Affiliated Activities**

Please detail your activities from Grade 10 to Grade 12 and estimated hours per year for each activity. Include any clubs, committees, athletic teams, arts activities and other volunteer service (i.e. tutoring, coaching etc.):

School Year	Activity	Est. Hours

Please attach additional page if necessary.

# **Steveston Community Society Involvement:**

Please list all volunteering experiences at Steveston Community Centre from Grade 10 to Grade 12 and estimated hours per year for each activity.

Year	Activity	Est. Hours

## **Additional Community Involvement:**

Please list all additional activities from Grade 10 to Grade 12 and estimated hours per year for each activity. Include any community groups, clubs, committees, athletic teams, artistic activities (group or individual) and any other community volunteer service:

Year	Activity	Est. Hours

Please attach additional page if necessary.

#### **Written Response**

Please submit a **300-500** written word response on your personal growth through your volunteer contributions with Steveston Community Society and how your current career plans relate to community recreation.

# **Submission Requirements**

- ➤ Please provide three letters of reference which outline your suitability to enter into the career of your choice, and attesting your personal character.
- ➤ The SCS Scholarship will be paid upon proof of registration to a recognized post-secondary institution you will be attending.

By signing below you confirm that the above information is true and correct. Should you be the successful applicant, you also agree to allow the Steveston Community Society and

Steveston Community Society Scholarship Committee

by mail or hand delivered
Steveston Community Centre
4111 Moncton Street
Richmond, BC V7E 3A8

or email society@stevestoncommunitysociety.com

2025 Submission deadline: April 22nd at 5:00pm